Privacy Policy

For Lunjo, safeguarding your personal information is our priority. This Privacy Policy details the categories of personal data we gather, the methods we use to protect and utilize this information, and the options available to you concerning our handling of your data when you access our website or utilize our services.

Data We Collect

When you visit lunjo app or use our services, we may gather personal data such as:

- Browser data
- Cookies and/or similar tracking technologies
- Email address
- IP address
- Mailing address
- Name
- Payment details
- Phone number

We use this data to enhance our services, communicate with you, process transactions, and for other legal purposes.

How We Use Your Data:

We utilize the collected data to:

- Communicate with you
 - Enhance our website and services
 - Execute transactions
 - Fulfill legal requirements
 - Prevent fraud

You are entitled to access, modify, or remove your personal data. Additionally, you can choose to stop receiving promotional messages from us by following the provided instructions in those messages or by reaching out to us directly.

Securing Your Data:

We implement appropriate safeguards to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, please note that no internet or electronic storage method is completely secure, and we cannot ensure absolute security.

We assume no responsibility and don't have control for the privacy policies or practices of any third-party sites that may be linked to our site.

Changing Our Privacy Policy:

We reserve the right to change our Privacy Policy. Any changes will be posted, and effective immediately.

Contact us:

Through using our website, you consent to the collection and use of your personal information as described in this Privacy Policy.

If you have questions regarding the Privacy Policy, please contact us at contactlunjo@gmail.com.